502183131 01/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANCY E. HARDING	09/18/2009
TODD A. TALASHEK	09/18/2009
YAMINI N. PATEL	09/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP KELCO U.S., INC.
Street Address:	3100 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13733933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: bill.warren@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29776-0104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Warren, Reg. No. 36,714

Total Attachments: 3

source=29776_0104_Assignment#page1.tif source=29776_0104_Assignment#page2.tif source=29776_0104_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029565 FRAME: 0400

13733933

CH \$40.00

502183131

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s	l l	Docket No. 07-502
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, titl	e and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	United States Patent Application Se	rial No. 12/533,649	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: July 31, 2009	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.	. <u></u>
⊠	Other (specify) Any other rights, title	and interest in the invention	
Title of the i	Invention		,
	·	d Yield of PHB-Deficient Sphingan (Diutan)	
phingoino	nas ottains i roddoing oreatly indicase	a ricid of Frib-beholeft Ophinigal (blatch)	
L			
Inventors (a	ssignors)	•	
	Name	Address	
Nancy E. I	larding	9028 Ellingham Street, San Diego, CA 92	129
Todd A. Ta	alashek	10615 Mira Lago Terrace, San Diego, CA	92131
Yamini N.	Patel	12258 Oakview Way, San Diego, CA 9212	28
		<u> </u>	

	'		
			,
Assignee			·
	Name	Address	
CP Keico l		1000 Parkwood Circle	
		Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30339	

[Page I of 3]

A\$03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 07-502

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Nancy E. Harding	·
Todď A. Talashek	
Yamini N. Patel	
4.44	
1	

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	07-502	
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant	to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 18 day of September in the year 2009		
San Diego	aiding.	
State of California	OFFICIAL SEAL ARCELIA ZAMBRANO CORONA]
County of San Diego	COMM. NO. 1857852 SAN DIEGO COUNTY	夢
Before me personally appeared Nancy E. Harding who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this \(\begin{aligned} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		j
Executed this 18 day of September in the year 2009	9	
San Dieso Jold A Jul	the	
State of California (Signature of Imp	OFFICIAL SEAL ARCELIA ZAMBRANO CO-OI	
County of San Diego	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORN COMM. NO. 1857853 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JULY 28, 20	2
Before me personally appeared Todd A. Talashek who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent		
execute the same this 8 day of 500+ in the pear 2009		
Executed this 18 day of September in the year 2009	0)	
at San diege	0 4	
(Signature of life	Fall	
State of California	OFFICIAL SEAL ARCELIA ZAMBRANO CORON	
County of San diego	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORN COMM. NO. 1857852 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JULY 28, 201	<u>.</u>
Before me personally appeared Yamini N. Patel who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \), in the year \(\frac{1}{2} \)		کٽ
(Notaly Hibli		

[Page 3 of 3]